

Rochester Hills Master Report

1000 Rochester Hills
Drive
Rochester Hills, MI 48309
(248) 656-4660
Home Page:
www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2005-0123

File Number: 2005-0123 File Type: Appointment Status: Consent Agenda

Version:1Reference:Controlling Body:City CouncilRequester:Cost:Introduced:02/07/2005

File Name: PS - Citizen Appointment - L. Eble Final Action:

Title: Amendment to Resolution A0534-2003-R0443 regarding Appointment of Louis Eble

as a Citizen Representative to the Public Safety Committee to change the term from a

three-year term to a one-year term

Notes: Resolution A0534-2003-R0443 was adopted on December 1, 2003

Code Sections: Agenda Date:

Indexes: Appointments Agenda Number:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Enactment Number:

History of Legislative File

Ver- Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return Result: sion: Date:

Text of Legislative File 2005-0123

..Title

Amendment to Resolution A0534-2003-R0443 regarding Appointment of Louis Eble as a Citizen Representative to the Public Safety Committee to change the term from a three-year term to a one-year term

..Body

Resolved, that Resolution No. A0534-2003-R0443 adopted by the Rochester Hills City Council at a Regular Meeting held on **December 1, 2003 as follows:**

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council appoints Louis Eble as a Citizen Representative on the Public Safety Committee to serve a three-year term ending December 31, 2006.

Be amended as follows:

To change the term served from a three-year term ending December 31, 2006 to a one-year term ending December 31, 2005

Be It Further Resolved that the resolution as amended is hereby readopted by City Council as follows:

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council appoints Louis Eble as a Citizen Representative on the Public Safety Committee to serve a one-year term ending December 31, 2005.